
Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Nebraska F.&A.M. and Its Jurisdiction

2017 CALENDAR OF EVENTS (MAY-JULY)  AS OF MAY 1, 2017

DATE EVENT & TIME LOCATION

MAY 2017

1/MON Excelsior Lodge #2 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

2/TUE Rough Ashler Lodge #1 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

3/WED Father Family Initiative @ 7:00pm/Jesuit Academy 2311 N. 22nd Street

Rescue Lodge #4 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

4/THUR Omaha Lodge #9 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

5/FRI Princess Oziel Chapter #11 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

First Friday Food-Anchor Lodge #14 @ 7:00pm Masonic Rec Room

6/SAT Zaha Court #72 - 1.5K American Diabetes Assoc. Walk @ 7:00am Benson Park Pavilion

Adah Chapter #13 @ 12:00pm Masonic Hall

Nat Hunter #12 4th Annual 70s Party @ 8:00pm-1:00am Masonic Rec Room

Deborah Chapter #17 @ 3:30pm Masonic Hall

7/SUN NO ACTIVITIES

8/MON Anchor Lodge #14 @ 7:00pm (Jurisdictional Masonic Travel Mtg) Masonic Hall

9/TUE Amaranthus Grand Chapter Jurisprudence @ 6:00pm Masonic Center

Queen Esther Chapter #12 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

Lebanon Lodge #3 @ 7:00pm Lincoln Masonic Hall

Nat Hunter Lodge #12 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

10/WED Father Family Initiative @ 7:00pm/Jesuit Academy 2311 N. 22nd Street

Schaffer Chapter #1 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

MWPHGL Trustee Board Meeting @ 6:00pm Grand Lodge Office

MWGM Cabinet Meeting (GL Officers) @ 7:00pm Grand Lodge Office

11/THUR Omaha Chapter #6 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

12/FRI Ruth Chapter #9 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

13/SAT Florence Day Parade @ 10:00am (Zaha Temple No. 52) Miller Park

Masonic School of Instruction @ 12:00pm Masonic Hall

OES New Members Club @ 1:00pm Masonic Hall

OES Club of Instruction @ 2:00pm Masonic Hall

14/SUN JD Kelly Consistory #27 @ 3:00pm Masonic Hall

Associate Matrons & Associate Patrons Council @ 4:00pm Masonic Hall

15/MON Excelsior Lodge #2 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

16/TUE Worthy Matrons & Worthy Patrons Council @ 6:30pm Masonic Hall

Rough Ashler Lodge #1 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

Electa Chapter #14 @ 7:00pm Lincoln Masonic Hall

17/WED 98th Conference of Grand Masters Prince Hall Masons (17-21) Dallas, TX

68th Conference of Grand Matrons and Grand Patrons (17-21) Dallas, TX

Hiawatha Chapter #4 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

Father Family Initiative @ 7:00pm/Jesuit Academy 2311 N. 22nd Street

Rescue Lodge #4 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

18/THUR NO ACTIVITIES

19/FRI NO ACTIVITIES

20/SAT NO ACTIVITIES

21/SUN NO ACTIVITIES

22/MON Queen Esther Chapter #12 @6:00pm Masonic Hall

Anchor Lodge #14 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

23/TUE Lebanon Lodge #3 @ 7:00pm Lincoln Masonic Hall

Nat Hunter Lodge #12 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

24/WED Father Family Initiative @ 7:00pm/Jesuit Academy 2311 N. 22nd Street

25/THUR Omaha Chapter #6 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

26/FRI Zaha Temple #52 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

Zaha Court #72 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

United Supreme Council Annual Session (May 26-30) Detroit, MI

27/SAT NO ACTIVITIES

28/SUN Masters & Wardens Council Meeting @ 4:00pm Masonic Hall

29/MON MEMORIAL DAY

30/TUE NO ACTIVITIES

31/WED Father Family Initiative @ 7:00pm/Jesuit Academy 2311 N. 22nd Street

Calendar Point of Contact:  Bro. Henry D. Atkinson, RW Deputy Grand Master; Email hdatkinson@cox.net



Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Nebraska F.&A.M. and Its Jurisdiction

2017 CALENDAR OF EVENTS (MAY-JULY)  AS OF MAY 1, 2017

DATE EVENT & TIME LOCATION

JUNE 2017

1/THUR Omaha Lodge #9 @ 6:00pm (Lodge Elections - DDGM #1) Masonic Hall

2/FRI Princess Oziel Chapter #11 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

3/SAT Zaha Shriners Mini Car Unit--Shrine Bowl Parade @ 11:00am Kearney, NE

Adah Chapter #13 @ 12:00pm Masonic Hall

Deborah Chapter #17 @ 3:30pm Masonic Hall

4/SUN Jubilee Day Services (Zaha Temple #52) @ 10:00am TBD

5/MON Excelsior Lodge #2 @ 7:30pm (Lodge Elections - DDGM #1) Masonic Hall

6/TUE Rough Ashler Lodge #1 @ 7:00pm (Lodge Elections - DDGM #1) Masonic Hall

7/WED Father Family Initiative @ 7:00pm/Jesuit Academy 2311 N. 22nd Street

Rescue Lodge #4 @ 7:30pm (Lodge Elections - DDGM #1) Masonic Hall

8/THUR Omaha Chapter #6 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

9/FRI Ruth Chapter #9 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

10/SAT Masonic School of Instruction @ 12:00pm Masonic Hall

OES New Members Club @ 1:00pm Masonic Hall

OES Club of Instructions @ 2:00pm Masonic Hall

PHEF Scholarship Banquet @ 6:00pm/UNO-Milo Bail Student Ctr 6001 Dodge Street

11/SUN JD Kelly Consistory #27 @ 3:00pm Masonic Hall

Associate Matrons/Associate Patrons Council @ 4:00pm Masonic Hall

12/MON Anchor Lodge #14 @ 7:00pm (Lodge Elections - DDGM #1) Masonic Hall

13/TUE Amaranthus Grand Chapter Jurisprudence @ 6:00pm Masonic Center

Administrative Degree or Matrons/Patrons Council @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

Queen Esther Chapter #12 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

Lebanon Lodge #3 @ 7:00pm (Jurisdiction Masonic Travel Mtg) Lincoln Masonic Hall

Nat Hunter Lodge #12 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

14/WED Father Family Initiative @ 7:00pm/Jesuit Academy 2311 N. 22nd Street

Schaffer Chapter #1 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

15/THUR Omaha Lodge #9 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

AGC Grand Reception @ TBA Masonic Hall

15-17 96th Annual Communication of  Amaranthus Grand Masonic Hall

Chapter, O.E.S.

17/SAT Zaha Shriners Mini Car Unit--Juneteenth Day Parade @ 10:00am Omaha, NE

18/SUN Masters & Wardens Council Meeting @ 4:00pm Masonic Hall

19/MON Excelsior Lodge #2 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

20/TUE Worthy Matrons & Worthy Patrons Council @ 6:30pm Masonic Hall

Rough Ashler Lodge #1 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

Electa Chapter #14 @ 7:00pm Lincoln Masonic Hall

21/WED Hiawatha Chapter #4 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

Father Family Initiative @ 7:00pm/Jesuit Academy 2311 N. 22nd Street

Rescue Lodge #4 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

22/THUR NO ACTIVITIES

23/FRI Zaha Temple #52 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

Zaha Court #72 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

24/SAT Zaha Shriners Mini Car Unit--Kansas Gala Days Parade @ 9:00am Wichita, KS

PHEF's 16th Annual Scholarship Golf Outing @ 11:00am / Tara Hill 

Golf Course Papillion, NE

25/SUN ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST DAY TBD

26/MON Queen Esther Chapter #12 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

Anchor Lodge #14 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

27/TUE Lebanon Lodge #3 @ 7:00pm (Lodge Elections - DDGM #2) Lincoln Masonic Hall

Nat Hunter Lodge #12 @ 7:30pm (Lodge Elections - DDGM #1) Masonic Hall

28/WED Father Family Initiative @ 7:00pm/Jesuit Academy 2311 N. 22nd Street

29/THUR MWPHGL Trustee Board Annual Close-Out Meeting @ 7:00pm Grand Lodge Office

MWGM Cabinet End-of-Year Meeting (GL Officers) @ 7:00pm Grand Lodge Office

30/FRI NO ACTIVITIES

Calendar Point of Contact:  Bro. Henry D. Atkinson, RW Deputy Grand Master; Email hdatkinson@cox.net



Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Nebraska F.&A.M. and Its Jurisdiction

2017 CALENDAR OF EVENTS (MAY-JULY)  AS OF MAY 1, 2017

DATE EVENT & TIME LOCATION

JULY 2017

1/SAT Adah Chapter #13 @ 12:00pm Masonic Hall

Deborah Chapter #17 @ 3:30pm Masonic Hall

2/SUN NO ACTIVITIES

3/MON Excelsior Lodge #2 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

4/TUE Rough Ashler Lodge #1 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

5/WED Father Family Initiative @ 7:00pm/Jesuit Academy 2311 N. 22nd Street

Rescue Lodge #4 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

6/THUR Omaha Lodge #9 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

7/FRI Princess Oziel Chapter #11 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

First Friday Food-Anchor Lodge #14 @ 7:00pm Masonic Rec Room

8/SAT Masonic School of Instruction @ 12:00pm Masonic Hall

OES New Members Club @ 1:00pm Masonic Hall

OES Club of Instruction @ 2:00pm Masonic Hall

9/SUN Golden Circle #41 @ 3:00pm (Meets Jan, Apr, Jul, Oct) Masonic Hall

Associate Matrons & Associate Patrons Council @ 4:00pm Masonic Hall

10/MON Anchor Lodge #14 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

11/TUE Queen Esther Chapter #12 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

Lebanon Lodge #3 @ 7:00pm Lincoln Masonic Hall

Nat Hunter Lodge #12 @ 7:30pm (Jurisdictional Masonic Travel Mtg) Masonic Hall

12/WED Father Family Initiative @ 7:00pm/Jesuit Academy 2311 N. 22nd Street

Schaffer Chapter #1 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

13/THUR Omaha Chapter #6 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

14/FRI Ruth Chapter #9 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

15/SAT Deborah Chapter #17 @ 3:30pm Masonic Hall

16/SUN NO ACTIVITIES

17/MON Excelsior Lodge #2 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

18/TUE Worthy Matrons/Worthy Patrons Council @ 6:30pm Masonic Hall

Rough Ashler Lodge #1 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

Electa Chapter #14 @ 7:00pm Lincoln Masonic Hall

19/WED Hiawatha Chapter #4 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

Father Family Initiative @ 7:00pm/Jesuit Academy 2311 N. 22nd Street

Rescue Lodge #4 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

20/THUR Omaha Lodge #9 @ 6:00pm Masonic Hall

Most Worshipful Grand Master's Welcome & Hospitality @ 7:00pm Masonic Rec Room

21/FRI 

99th Annual Communication of The Most Worshipful Prince Grand 

Lodge, F.&A.M. of Nebraska Masonic Hall

22/SAT

99th Annual Communication of The Most Worshipful Prince Grand 

Lodge, F.&A.M. of Nebraska

23/SUN NO ACTIVITIES

24/MON Anchor Lodge #14 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

Queen Esther Chapter #12 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

25/TUE Lebanon Lodge #3 @ 7:00pm Lincoln Masonic Hall

Nat Hunter Lodge #12 @ 7:30pm Masonic Hall

26/WED Father Family Initiative @ 7:00pm/Jesuit Academy 2311 N. 22nd Street

27/THUR MWGM Cabinet Meeting (GL Officers) @ 7:00pm Grand Lodge Office

28/FRI Zaha Temple #52 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

Zaha Court #72 @ 7:00pm Masonic Hall

29/SAT NO ACTIVITIES

30/SUN NO ACTIVITIES

31/MON NO ACTIVITIES

Calendar Point of Contact:  Bro. Henry D. Atkinson, RW Deputy Grand Master; Email hdatkinson@cox.net


